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Notice to all Billing Customers

City of Green Cove Springs

of the

Water and Wastewater Utilities
Pursuant to Section 180.136, Florida Statutes

The City Council approved the new rates on September 16, 2025 to go into effect September 17, 2025.

Attendance is not required; however, utility customers will have an opportunity to comment on these matters at that time.

WATER RATES (12% Increase)

Monthly Base Charge: Each customer must pay a monthly base charge for each metered point of connection to the City's water system based

upon the water meter size associated with each connection point.
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1Il
11/2"
2Il

$18.59
$27.61
$39.30
$54.38

per month
per month
per month
per month

3||
4||
6"
8"

10"

$74.35
$297.37
$548.35
$780.72
$1,022.37

per month
per month
per month
per month
per month

Water Consumption Charge(s): Each customer must pay for water consumed through each connection point based upon service type:

Residential Potable Service
0-3,000 gallons
3,001-10,000 gallons
10,001-15,000 gallons
15,001-20,000 gallons
20,001 gallons and over

Residential Irrigation Service
0-10,000 gallons
10,001-15,000 gallons
15,001-20,000 gallons
20,001 gallons and over

$0.96
$3.16
$3.24
$3.35
$3.44

$3.24
$3.35
$4.26
$5.58

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Commercial Potable Service

0-10,000 gallons
10,001-15,000
15,001-20,000

20,001 gallons and over

Commercial
0-10,000 gallons
10,001-15,000
15,001-20,000
20,001 gallons and over

WASTEWATER RATES (5% Increase)

Monthly Base Charge: Each customer must pay for wastewater discharged into the City's wastewater collection system based upon customer

class:
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$39.49 per month
$69.96 per month
$137.35 per month
$196.94 per month

Residential Service
0-3,000 gallons
3,001-10,000 gallons
10,001-15,000 gallons
15,001-20,000 gallons
20,001 gallons and over

$0.75
$7.18
$7.40
$7.64
$7.92

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Residential wastewater shall not exceed $200.00 per month

Commercial Service
0-3,000 gallons
3,001-10,000
10,001-15,000
15,001-20,000
20,001-50,000

4||
6"
8"
10"

50,001 gallons and over

$3.16
$3.24
$3.35
$3.44

Irrigation Service

$3.24
$3.35
$4.26
$5.58

$259.18
$686.81
$1,295.84
$2,177.01
$3,109.98

$0.75
$7.18
$7.40
$7.64
$7.92
$8.16

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

per month
per month
per month
per month
per month

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

The Reclaimed Water Fund (Utility) and proposed rates were established in 2016. As the city has not had a fully functional
residential reclaimed water system, there has been no update or review of the rates since 2016. Beginning in early 2025, upon completion
of improvements to the Harbor Road Water Reclamation Facility, the city will begin supplying reclaimed water to customers that have
reclaimed water infrastructure in their development.

The proposed reclaimed water rates mirror the potable water irrigation rates.
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Water Consumption Charge(s): Each customer must pay for water consumed through each connection point based upon service type:

Residential Irrigation Service
0-10,000 gallons
10,001-15,000 gallons
15,001-20,000 gallons
20,001 gallons and over

$18.59
$27.61
$39.30
$54.38

$3.24
$3.35
$4.26
$5.58

RECLAIMED WATER RATES (12% Increase)

per month
per month
per month
per month

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

Monthly Base Charge: Each customer must pay a monthly base charge for each metered point of connection to the City's water system
based upon the water meter size associated with each connection point.

3" $74.35
4" $297.37
6" $548.35
8" $780.72
10" $1,022.37

Commercial
0-10,000 gallons
10,001-15,000
15,001-20,000
20,001 gallons and over

Irrigation Service

$3.24
$3.35
$4.26
$5.58

per month
per month
per month
per month
per month

per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons
per 1,000 gallons

All water, wastewater, and reclaimed water utility users outside the city limits shall pay 125 percent of the equivalent rate charged to

those users within the city limits.

City of Green Cove Springs
321 Walnut Street
Green Cove Springs, FL. 32043

WWW. ZIreencovesprings.com

Phone (904) 297-7500


http://www.greencovesprings.com/
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