



Notice to all Billing Customers  
of the  
City of Green Cove Springs  
Water and Wastewater Utilities  
Pursuant to Section 180.136, Florida Statutes

The City Council approved the new rates on September 16, 2025 to go into effect September 17, 2025.

Attendance is not required; however, utility customers will have an opportunity to comment on these matters at that time.

### **WATER RATES (12% Increase)**

Monthly Base Charge: Each customer must pay a monthly base charge for each metered point of connection to the City's water system based upon the water meter size associated with each connection point.

3/4"	\$18.59	per month	3"	\$74.35	per month
1"	\$27.61	per month	4"	\$297.37	per month
1 1/2"	\$39.30	per month	6"	\$548.35	per month
2"	\$54.38	per month	8"	\$780.72	per month
			10"	\$1,022.37	per month

Water Consumption Charge(s): Each customer must pay for water consumed through each connection point based upon service type:

<i>Residential Potable Service</i>		<i>Commercial Potable Service</i>			
0-3,000 gallons	\$0.96	per 1,000 gallons	0-10,000 gallons	\$3.16	per 1,000 gallons
3,001-10,000 gallons	\$3.16	per 1,000 gallons	10,001-15,000	\$3.24	per 1,000 gallons
10,001-15,000 gallons	\$3.24	per 1,000 gallons	15,001-20,000	\$3.35	per 1,000 gallons
15,001-20,000 gallons	\$3.35	per 1,000 gallons	20,001 gallons and over	\$3.44	per 1,000 gallons
20,001 gallons and over	\$3.44	per 1,000 gallons			

<i>Residential Irrigation Service</i>		<i>Commercial Irrigation Service</i>			
0-10,000 gallons	\$3.24	per 1,000 gallons	0-10,000 gallons	\$3.24	per 1,000 gallons
10,001-15,000 gallons	\$3.35	per 1,000 gallons	10,001-15,000	\$3.35	per 1,000 gallons
15,001-20,000 gallons	\$4.26	per 1,000 gallons	15,001-20,000	\$4.26	per 1,000 gallons
20,001 gallons and over	\$5.58	per 1,000 gallons	20,001 gallons and over	\$5.58	per 1,000 gallons

### **WASTEWATER RATES (5% Increase)**

Monthly Base Charge: Each customer must pay for wastewater discharged into the City's wastewater collection system based upon customer class:

3/4"	\$39.49	per month	3"	\$259.18	per month
1"	\$69.96	per month	4"	\$686.81	per month
1 1/2"	\$137.35	per month	6"	\$1,295.84	per month
2"	\$196.94	per month	8"	\$2,177.01	per month
			10"	\$3,109.98	per month

<i>Residential Service</i>		<i>Commercial Service</i>			
0-3,000 gallons	\$0.75	per 1,000 gallons	0-3,000 gallons	\$0.75	per 1,000 gallons
3,001-10,000 gallons	\$7.18	per 1,000 gallons	3,001-10,000	\$7.18	per 1,000 gallons
10,001-15,000 gallons	\$7.40	per 1,000 gallons	10,001-15,000	\$7.40	per 1,000 gallons
15,001-20,000 gallons	\$7.64	per 1,000 gallons	15,001-20,000	\$7.64	per 1,000 gallons
20,001 gallons and over	\$7.92	per 1,000 gallons	20,001-50,000	\$7.92	per 1,000 gallons
<i>Residential wastewater shall not exceed \$200.00 per month</i>			50,001 gallons and over	\$8.16	per 1,000 gallons

The Reclaimed Water Fund (Utility) and proposed rates were established in 2016. As the city has not had a fully functional **residential** reclaimed water system, there has been no update or review of the rates since 2016. Beginning in early 2025, upon completion of improvements to the Harbor Road Water Reclamation Facility, the city will begin supplying reclaimed water to customers that have reclaimed water infrastructure in their development.

The proposed reclaimed water rates mirror the potable water irrigation rates.

### **RECLAIMED WATER RATES (12% Increase)**

Monthly Base Charge: Each customer must pay a monthly base charge for each metered point of connection to the City's water system based upon the water meter size associated with each connection point.

3/4"	\$18.59	per month	3"	\$74.35	per month
1"	\$27.61	per month	4"	\$297.37	per month
1 1/2"	\$39.30	per month	6"	\$548.35	per month
2"	\$54.38	per month	8"	\$780.72	per month
			10"	\$1,022.37	per month

Water Consumption Charge(s): Each customer must pay for water consumed through each connection point based upon service type:

<i>Residential Irrigation Service</i>		<i>Commercial Irrigation Service</i>			
0-10,000 gallons	\$3.24	per 1,000 gallons	0-10,000 gallons	\$3.24	per 1,000 gallons
10,001-15,000 gallons	\$3.35	per 1,000 gallons	10,001-15,000	\$3.35	per 1,000 gallons
15,001-20,000 gallons	\$4.26	per 1,000 gallons	15,001-20,000	\$4.26	per 1,000 gallons
20,001 gallons and over	\$5.58	per 1,000 gallons	20,001 gallons and over	\$5.58	per 1,000 gallons

All water, wastewater, and reclaimed water utility users outside the city limits shall pay 125 percent of the equivalent rate charged to those users within the city limits.